HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

// ORDER //

No. A 6527

Jabalpur, dated 28/10/2023

In view of the administrative exigency Shri Anil Kumar Gujrati Assistant Registrar and Shri B.P. Namdev, Stamp Reporter of High Court of Madhya Pradesh Main Seat J. balpur are hereby transferred to Bench Registry Gwalior with a direction to hand over the charge and to join at their new place of posting on or before 31-10-2023 positively.

(RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Jabalpur, dated 28/10/2023

No. A 6528/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court Building, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.).
- 2. The Principal Registrar (J) High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 3. The Registrar (Admin.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 4. The Registrar (J-I)/(J-II), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 5. OSD-Cum-PPS, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 6. The Deputy Registrar(J-I)/(J-II), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 7. The Deputy Controller Accounts, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 9. Administrative officer, Establishment/Account/Budget/ Pension,
- 10. Anil Gujrati Assistant Registrar), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat Jabalpur.
- 11. Shri Shri B.P. Namdev, Stamp Reporter, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat Jabalpur.

12. Assistant Establishment/ Service Book/ Leave, High Court of Madhya Pradesh,/ SAT Principal Seat Jabalpur.

For information and necessary action.

20/16/20

(VIKAS CHANDRA MISHRA) REGISTRAR (ADMN.)